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Patent Owner, INVT SPE LLC, hereby appoints the following practitioners 

as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark 

Office associated with the above-captioned Petition for Inter Partes Review of 

U.S. Patent No. 7,206,587: 

 
LEAD COUNSEL BACKUP COUNSEL 
Cyrus A. Morton  
Reg. No. 44,954  
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 
800 LaSalle Ave., Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402  
Telephone: 612-349-8500  
Facsimile: 612-339-4181 
CMorton@RobinsKaplan.com  

Bryan J. Vogel 
Reg. No. 44,389 
Derrick J. Carman 
Reg. No. 68,935 
Stephanie A. Diehl 
Reg. No. 71,830 
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 
399 Park Avenue, Suite 3600 
New York, NY 10022 
Telephone: 212-980-7400 
Facsimile: 212-980-7499 
BVogel@RobinsKaplan.com 
DCarman@RobinsKaplan.com 
SDiehl@RobinsKaplan.com 

ADDITIONAL BACKUP 
COUNSEL 

ADDITIONAL BACKUP 
COUNSEL 

Christopher A. Seidl 
(pro hac vice motion to follow)  
John K. Harting 
(pro hac vice motion to follow) 
Shui Li 
Reg. No. 74,617 
Mary Pheng 
(pro hac vice motion to follow) 
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 
800 LaSalle Ave., Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402  

Li Zhu 
Reg. No. 73,465 
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 
2440 West El Camino Real 
Suite 100 
Mountain View, CA 94040 
Telephone: 650-784-4040 
Facsimile: 650-784-4041 
LZhu@RobinsKaplan.com 
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Telephone: 612-349-8500  
Facsimile: 612-339-4181  
CSeidl@RobinsKaplan.com  
JHarting@RobinsKaplan.com 
SLi@RobinsKaplan.com  
MPheng@RobinsKaplan.com 

 
The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of INVT SPE LLC.  

SIGNATURE: ______________________ 

BY:  Michele Moreland 

TITLE: Licensing Officer 
INVT SPE LLC 
 

DATE: September 10, 2018 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on 

September 11, 2018, a copy of PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY 

was served in its entirety by electronic mail and by FedEx on Petitioner’s counsel 

at the following addresses indicated in the Petition: 

Counsel for Apple, Inc. 
 
Adam P. Seitz (Reg. No. 52,206) 
Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com 
 
Paul R. Hart (Reg. No. 59,646) 
Paul.Hart@eriseip.com 
 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 
Overland Park, Kansas 66211 
 
 
Counsel for ZTE (USA) Inc. 
 
Bing Ai (Reg. No. 43,312) 
Ai-ptab@perkinscoie.com 
 
Vinay P. Sathe (Reg. No. 55,595) 
VSathe@perkinscoie.com 
 
Babak Tehranchi (Reg. No. 55,937) 
BTehranchi@perkinscoie.com 
 
Kevin J. Patariu (Reg. No. 63,210) 
KPatariu@perkinscoie.com 
 
John P. Schnurer (Reg. No. 52,196) 
JSchnurer@perkinscoie.com 
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PERKINS COIE LLP 
11988 El Camino Real, Suite 350 
San Diego, CA 92130 

 

Dated: September 11, 2018  Respectfully submitted, 
 
      /Cyrus A. Morton/                  
         

Cyrus A. Morton  
Reg. No. 44,954  
Robins Kaplan LLP 
2800 LaSalle Plaza 
800 LaSalle Avenue 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

 
Attorney for Patent Owner 
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